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URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3208
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
CCTV CAMERAS AT METRO STATIONS
Virendra Kumar Shri

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether CCTV cameras have been installed at all the Delhi Metro Stations in view of security reasons;

(b) If not, the stations where these cameras have still not been installed alongwith the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken to install CCTV cameras at all the Metro Stations in Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam. Delhi Metro Rail Corporation Ltd. (DMRC) has informed that CCTV cameras have been installed at all the stations of Delhi MRTS network.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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